E AUG 15 1904

(4-683.)

Mineral Survey No. 1910

Lot No.______Land District.

FIELD NOTES

Section Africa achies of Claim of Development Survey completed april 1904

Claim located a pull 19th

Survey completed april 29th

all situated in the Warren Mining District, Cochise County,
Territory of Arizona, owned by Houghton Development Co.

I hereby certify that in addition to the improvements reported in the notes of my survey of the Cog in, Safe-guard, Daisy and Newport claims, Survey No. 1915, the following improvements were performed after the date of the survey and prior to the date of the expiration of publication of the notice of application for patent.

Of these additional improvements none of the shafts nor open cuts, nor the diamond drill hole nor any portion of it have been accredited at any time to claims other than those embraced in this survey.

The diamond drill hole is a proper and valuable improvement. In this district where the ore deposits lie at great depth and in certain geological horizons, it is of the utmost importance to identify these horizons. To do so by sinking shafts would incur an inordinate expense. The record of the diamond drill cores furnishes sufficient and satisfactory evidence, with the expenditure of but a fraction of the time and money the sinking of a shaft would require.

The rocks of this district are bedded or sedimentary rocks. Therefore if the ore bearing strata be found in the drill hole it may be considered a reasonable assurance that they will be found under all the adjacent claims. Thus the drill hole is a legitimate improvement upon the whole group.

The improvements are: On the Daisy claim, a shaft 4x6x10 feet, which bears N. 66° E. 210 feet from Cor.No.3, of the Daisy lode, value \$100; a shaft 4x6x10 feet, which bears N.27° 25'W. 319 feet from Cor.No.2 of the Daisy lode, value \$100.00; and a shaft 4x6x10 feet which bears N.18°E.435 feet from Cor.No.2 of the Daisy lode, value \$100.

Affidavit of Five Hundred Dollars Improvements.

We. Q. Sherwoo	ed and J. Toland.
of lawful age, being first duly sworn according to sugar s	ng to law, depose and say: That we are acquainted with the
Newport, Daisy	mining claim, situate in Manew
	County, Arizona Territory, for which
	evelopment lo.
0	J.3
ha. 6. made application for survey prior to app	olication for patent under the provisions of the Act of Congress
approved May 10, 1872; and that the labor of	done and improvements made thereon by the applicant and ation of the period of publication
grantor,exceed five hundred d	ollars in value, and further that we are not personally interested
in said mine.	J. A. Sherwood
	J. M. Moland
TERRITORY OF ARIZONA,	
COUNTY OF Cochise	88:
\$	Sworn to and subscribed before me this
[SEAL.]	of Leftember, 1900
17171b400-3-05	NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the County of Cochise, Territory of Ariza My Commission Expires March 21, 1908.

Certificate of U. S. Surveyor General

AS TO

EXPENDITURES REPORTED AFTER RETURN OF SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM.

I, U.S. Surveyor General for the district of Arizona.
do hereby certify that Five Hundred Dollars' worth of labor has been expended or
improvements made by claimant or its grantors, upon the mining claim of
Houghton Development Co.
known as the Coggin, Safeguard, Newport, Daisy,
situale in <u>Warren</u> mining district,
Cochise County, Arizona.
in Section , Township No. , Range No. ;
that said improvements consist of Safeguard lode, I shaft rejected at time of survey, value \$100. and 100 feet of a diamond drill hole on Coggin lode, value \$5. per foot \$500., making total improvement for Safeguard lode \$600.— Coggins lode, shaft & cut reported at time of survey, value \$200. and 100 feet of diamond drill hole value \$5. per foot, \$500, making a total improvement for the Coggin lode \$700.—Newport lode, 9 shafts reported at time of survey, value \$1150. and 100 feet of diamond drill hole on Coggin lode, value \$5. per foot \$500. and an open cut value \$800. making a total improvement for Newport lode \$2450.—Daisy lode, I shaft reported at time of survey, value \$100. 3 shafts reported after survey value \$500. and 100 feet of diamond drill hole on Coggin lode, value \$5 per foot, \$500, making a total improvement for—Daisy lode \$900. I further certify that said improvements were made prior to the expiration of the period of publication of application for patent
, and that no portion of said labor or improvements has been
included in the estimate of expenditures upon any other claim. A copy of the report of Geo. C. Clark, , U.S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor, dated
Sept. 23, 1905. , 18 , is hereto attached.
Jank A Syalle
U.S. Surveyor General for Artzona.
Office of U. S. Surveyor General,
Phoenix, Arizona,
, 18 .
(12190-2400)

PRELIMINARY OATHS OF ASSISTANTS IN SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM.

WE, Augh Millington and Edward Leppen	
do solemnly swear that we will well and faithfully execute the duties of chain carriers; that we will	
level the chain upon even and uneven ground and plumb the tally-pins, either by sticking or dropping the same; that we will report the true distance to all notable objects, and the true length of all lines	
that we assist in measuring, to the best of our skill and ability, and in accordance with instructions	
given us, in the survey of the Mining Claim of Noughton Levelopment	2 6
Seo C. Lawton authorized agent	
X 0 1	
known as the Coggin, Safeguard, Hewfort and Daisy	/
situate in Warren mining district	
Corchise County, and	1000
	8
in Section towardly, Township No. 330, Range No. 34 65 and 8/1 84/1	asse
High Milling ton, Chainman.	0
Edward Leppin, Chainman.	
Subscribed and sworn to by the above-named persons before me this	
18th day of april , 190 of	
, 150-7	
Concesmin	
I, do solemnly swear that I will well and truly	
perform the duties of axman, in the establishment of corners and other duties, according to instruc-	
tions given me and to the best of my skill and ability, in the survey of the Mining Claim of	
known as the	
more fully described in the preceding affidavit.	
, Axman.	
,	
Subscribed and sworn to by the said	
before me this day of	
, 190	
, 190	
I,, do solemnly swear that I will well and truly	
I,, do solemnly swear that I will well and truly perform the duties of flagman, in the establishment of corners and other duties, according to instructions given me and to the best of my skill and ability, in the survey of the Mining Claim of	
I,, do solemnly swear that I will well and truly perform the duties of flagman, in the establishment of corners and other duties, according to instructions given me and to the best of my skill and ability, in the survey of the Mining Claim of	
I,, do solemnly swear that I will well and truly perform the duties of flagman, in the establishment of corners and other duties, according to instructions given me and to the best of my skill and ability, in the survey of the Mining Claim of	
I,, do solemnly swear that I will well and truly perform the duties of flagman, in the establishment of corners and other duties, according to instructions given me and to the best of my skill and ability, in the survey of the Mining Claim of	
I,, do solemnly swear that I will well and truly perform the duties of flagman, in the establishment of corners and other duties, according to instructions given me and to the best of my skill and ability, in the survey of the Mining Claim of	
I,	
I,, do solemnly swear that I will well and truly perform the duties of flagman, in the establishment of corners and other duties, according to instructions given me and to the best of my skill and ability, in the survey of the Mining Claim of known as the more fully described in the preceding affidavit.	
I,	

Beginning at Cor.No.1, the Sd. cor., identical with location and with Cor.No.1 Paris lode, Survey Mo.1749, a pine post 4 ft.long 4 ins. sq. set 1 ff.in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 1-1915 D.M., whence a pine post of same dimensions and scribed W. C. 1-1915 brs.

N. 41° 36' 30" W. 50 ft., and a second pine post of same dimensions and scribing brs. S. 41° 36' 30" E. 50 ft., and NW. cor. Sec. 32 Tp. 23 S. R. 25 E. G & S.R.B & H. brs.

H. 50° 20' N. 149 ft.

Thence F. 33° 40' W.

- 300.0 to original location for f. end center, along line 1-4 Paris lode, Survey Mo. 1749,
- 600.0 same bearing to Tor.No.2, the Sw. cor., identical with location and with Gor.No.1 New port lode of this survey, and Gors.No.4 and 5 respectively Paris and Promise lodes, Survey No.1749. and Gor.No.1 Coggin lode of this survey, a pine post etc, and saribed 2-1915 D. L.,

Thence N. 36° 03' ".

- 735.3ft.to the intersection of the H. line of Sec.31 Tp.23 S.

 R 25 M.G & F R B & H. at 879.9 ft. from the NF. cor., and
 4375.68
 4825.68 ft. from the NW. cor.
- Note Free.Cor.on N.line Sec.31 Tp.23 S.R 25 E. could not be located.
- 1500.0 same bearing to Gor.No.3, the NV. cor., identical with location and with Gor.No.4 Newport lode of this survey, a pine post 4 ft.long 4 ins. sq.sem l ft.in the ground and mound of stones and scribed 3-1915 D.L., whence a pine post of same dimensions and scribed W. C.#3-1915 brs.

 11. 57° 14' H. 50 ft., and a second pine post of same dimensions and scribing brs. S. 57° 14' W. 50 ft.

 No other bearing monuments available.

Thence N. 33° 40' E.

- 149.8 to original location for H. end center,
- 449.8 same bearing to Cor. Po.4, the NE. cor., identical with

location, a pine post 4 ft.long 4 ins. sq. set lft in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 4-1915 D.L., whence a pine post of sale dimensions and scribed 4-1915 ".C. brs.S. 33° 40' ". 50 ft., and a second pine post of care dimensions and scribing brs. N. 33° 40' E. 50 ft. No other bearing nonuments available.

Thence S. 41° 30' 30" E.

1327.4 to the intersection of the S. line of Sec.30 Tp.23 S. R. 25 S. G. G. F. R. B& M. 199.4 ft. from the SM. cor., and 5056.18 ft. from the SW. cor.

1454.8 same bearing to Cor.No.1, the place of beginning.

the presided course of the vein on this claim is from the f. end center of location H. 41° 36' 30" W. 1454.6 ft.

NEWPORT.

Beginning as Gor.No.1, the SM, c.r., identical with location, with Gora.No.2 and I respectively of Daisy and Coggin lodes of this survey, and Gora.No.4 and 5 respectively of Paris and Provise Lodes, Survey No.1749, a pine post of this and excluded 1-1915 N.L., wherea a pine post of same dimensions and scribed W. G.21-1915 prs. N. 32° 44' M. 50 ft., and a second pine post of same dimensions and scribed W. G.21-1915 prs. N. 32° 44' M. 50 ft., and a second pine post of same dimensions and scribing brs. S. 32° 44' W. 50 ft., and NW. Cor Sec 32 Tp. 23 f. R. 25 M. G & f. R B & H. brs. N. 36° 57' 30" R. 744 ft.

Thence S. 57° 14' W.

- along line 1-4 Coggin lode of this survey, to original location for f. end center,
- and on line 1-4 Coggin lode of this survey, a pine post etc., and scribed 2-1915 H.L.,

Thence N. 36° 03' W.

1137.5 to the intersection of the N. line of Sec.31 Tp.83 S.R.
25 E. G & S.R B & H. at 1621.8 ft. from the Nd. cor., and
3633.78 ft. from the NW. cor.,

1500.0 said be ring to Gor. Fo. 3, the NT. cor., identical with location, and with Gor. No. C Safeguard lode of this survey, a pine post of fillong 4 ins. sq. set 1 ft. in the ground in a round of stones and scribed 3-1915 N.b., hence w.c. a pine post of sace dimensions and scribed 3-6-1915 brs.

N. 57° 14' H. 50ft., and a second pine post of same dimensions and sar bingbrs. S. 36° 03' H. 50 ft.

Thence N. 57° 14' H.

300.4 to original location for N. end center,

600.8 same bearing to Jor. Mo. 4, the Nd. cor., identical with location and with Cor. Mo. 3 Daisy lade of this survey, a pine post etc., scribed 4-1915 N.L.,

Thence S. 36° 03' E.

764.7 to the intersection of the S. line of Sec. 30 Tp.23 S.R. 25 H. G & S R B & H. 879.9 ft. from the SE.cor., and 4-375.68 ft. from the SW. corl,

1500.0 same bearing to Cor.No.1, the place of beginning.

Ledge.

The presumed course of the vein on this claim is from the S. end center of location T. 36° 03' W. 1500 ft. SAFEGUARD.

Beginning at Cor.No.1, the SE. cor, identical with location, with Cor.No.2 Newport lode of this survey, a pine post 4 ft.long 4 ins. sq. set 1 ft.in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 1-1915 S.L., whence a pine post of same dimensions and scribed W.C.1-2-1915 brs. N. 36° 03' W. 50 ft., and a second pine post of same dimensions and scribing brs. S. 36° 03' E. 50 ft. and NW. cor Sec.32 Ep.23.5 R. 25 E. G & S.R B & M. brs. N. 46° 00' 30" E. 1324.0 ft.

Thence S. 57° 14' W.

Survey No.1915

SAFEGUARD (Con)

- 23.3 along line 1-4 Goggin lode of this survey, to Gor.No.2 the SW. cor., identical with location for S. end center and the Gor.No. 4 Goggin lode of this survey, a pine post 4 ft.long 4 ins. sq. set 1 ft.in the ground in a mound of stones and cerubed 2-1915 S.L., whence a pine post of same dimensions and scribed W. C. 3-4-1915 brs. N. 42° 39' W. 50 ft., and a second pine post of same dimensions and scribing brs. S. 43° 19' F. 50 ft., and criginal location for SW. cor., brs. S. 57° 14' W. 100 ft. Thence N. 43° 39' W.
- along N. side line of Center lode, unsurveyed, to Cor.No.

 3, identical with the NE. cor. of Center lode, unsurveyed.

 a pine post 4 ft.long 4 ins. sq.set 1 ft.in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 3-1915 S. L., whence a pine p st of same dimensions and scribed W. C. 3-1915 brs. N. 43° 39' W. 50 ft., and a second pine post of same dimensions and scribing brs. S. 43° 39' E. 50 ft.

Thence N. 72° 20' E.

70.0 along line 2-1 El Paso lode, Survey No. 1729, to Cor.No.4 idnetical with Cor.No.4 El Paso lode, Survey No. 1729 a pine post 4 ft.long 4 ins. sq. set 1 ft.in the ground in a nound of stones and scribed 4-1915 S.L., whence a rock in place level with the survece 1 ft. sq. cheeled X-1915 B.R. brs. N. 56° 21' E. 69.7 ft.

Thence N. 44° 13' W.

- along line 1-4 El Paso .lode, Survey No.1729 to the intersection of the N. line of Sec.31 Tp.23 S.R.25 E.G & SR B & M 1783,5'from the NE. cor., and 3472.08 ft. from the NE. cor.
- 954.8 came bearing to Gor.No.5, the NW. cor., identical with location, a pine post 4 ft.long 4 ins. sq. set 1 ft.in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 5-1915 f.L., whence a pine post of same dimensions and scribed W.C.

5-1915 brs. N. 44° 13' W. 50 ft., and a second pine post of same dimensions and scribing brs. S. 44° 13' E. 50 ft. No other bearing monuments available

Thence H. 57° 14' E.

147.5 to original location for N. end center,

170.8 same bearing to Cor.No.6 the NE. cor., identical with location and with Cor.No.3 Newport lode of this survey, a pine post etc., scribed 6-1915 S.L.,

Thence S. 36° 071 E.

362.5 to the intersection of the S. Line of Sec. 30 Tp.23 S.

P. 25 E G & S.R B& H., at 1621.8 ft. from the SE. cor.,

36.33.78

and 3622.78 ft. from the SW. cor.,

1500.0 same bearing to Car No.1 the place of beginning.

Ledge.

The presumed course of the vein on this claim is from Cor.No.2, idential with original location for S.end center, N. 36° 03' W. 1500 ft.

COGGIN.

Reginning at Cor.No.1, the NE. cor., identical with location, with Cors.Ho. 1 and 2 respectively of Newport and Daisy lodes of this survey, and 4 and 5 respectively of Paris and Promise lode, Survey Ho.1749, a pine post 4 ft.long 4 ins. sq. set lftin the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 1-1915 C.L., whence a pine post of same dimensions and scribed W.C. 2-1-1915 brs. H. 32° 44' E. 50 ft., and a second pine post of same dimensions and scribing brs. S. 32° 44' W. 50 ft. and NW. cor. Sec. 32.Tp. 23 S. E. 25 E. G & S. R. B & H. brs. N. 36° 57' 30" E. 744.0 ft.

Thence S. 43° 39' W.

15.5 to original location for E. end center,

31.0 same bearing to Cor.No.2, the SE. cor., identical with location, a pine post 4 ft.long 4 ins. sq. set 1 ft.in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 2-1915 C.L.,

whence a pine post of same dimensions and scribed T.C. 2-1915 brs. S. 35° 30' W. 25 ft., and a second pine post of same dimensions and scribing brs. N. 35° 30' E. 25 ft. Thence S. 35° 30' W.

624.1 to Cor.No.3, the Sw. cor., identical with location and with Cor.No.4 Promise lode, Survey No.1749, a pine post 4 ft. long 4 ins. sq. set 1 ft.in the ground in amound of stones and scribed 3-1915 C.L., whence a pine post of same dimensions and scribed W. C. 3-1015 brs. N. 43° 39' W. 50 ft and a second pine post of same dimensions and scribing brs S. 43° 39' M. 50 ft. and Cor.No.1 of this survey brs.N.32° 44' W. 630.7 ft.

Thence N. 43° 39'W.

133.1 along M. side line Center lode, unsurveyed, to original location for M. end center,

same bearing to Cor.No.4, the NW. cor., identical with location and with Cor.No.2 Safeguard lode of this survey a pine post ets., scribed 4-1915 C.L.,

Thence N. 57° 14' X.

6244 to Cor. Wo.1, the place of beginning.

Ledge.

The presumed course of the vein on this claim is from the W. end center of location N. 46° 22' E. 613 ft,

Total and net area Daisy lode,

√ 16.954 acres

" " " Hewport lode,

√ 20,655

" " " Safeguard, lode,

√ 3.Cl2

Total area Coggin lode, / 2.091 A.

Less area in conflict with Promise lode, Survey Fo. 1749, / .218

Net area Coggin lode,

1.873

42.494 A

Total area Group

IMPROVEMENTS:

I certify that the value of the labor and improvements on this group as placed thereon by claimant or its grantors is not less than \$500 for each location thereof, and that said improvements consist of:

Tunnel 4x6x962 ft. course W.42° W.driven from a point Note. on line 1-2 El Paso lode, Survey No. 1729 150 from Cor. No. 1 Value \$20.0000 This tunnel on the El Paso lode, owned by applicant herein clearly tends to develop and improve the claims of this survey, and an undivided 1/20 interest has consequently been alloted to Cogginand to the D a i s y lodes of this survey and an undivided 1/10th interest has been alloted to the Safeguard and to the Newport lodes of this survey. SAFEGUARD LODE. Discovery shaft 4x6x10 ft. brs.from Cor.No.5, S. 76° No.1 3**6** 8. 130 ft.. Value An undivided 1/10th interest in tunnal El Paso lode, Survey No.1729, 2000.00 Total improvements Safeguard lode, \$2100.00 COGGIN. Discovery shaft 4x6x10 ft. and open cut 4x20x10 ft. brs. No.1 from Cor.No.1 Safeguard lode of this survey 9.76° 30'E 150 ft., Value 200.00 An undivided 1/20th interest in tunnel El Paso lode survey No. 1729 10 00.00 Total improvements doggin lode, 1200.00 NEWPORT No.1 liscovery shaft 4x6x10 ft. brs. from Cor.No.4 \$ar eguard lade or this survey, identical with Cor. No I El Paso lode, Survey Ho. 1729 H. 41° 00'E. 315 ft., Malue 3.00.00 Shaft 4x6x10 ft.brs.from same point H.40° No.3 30' H. 300 ft. value, 100.00 Shaft 4x6x10 ft. brs.from same point 11.45°00'E. No.3 890 ft., Value 100.00 Shaft 4x6x10 ft. brs.from same point H.39°00'E. 110.4 330 ft.. Value 100.00

Improvements (con 2)

		NEWPORT (Con)			
	No.5	Shart 4x6x10 ft. brs.from same point N. 38° 00' E. 350			
		ft., Value \$100.00			
	No.6	Shaft 4x6x10 ft. brs.from same point N.17° 00'E.470 ft.			
		Value 100.00			
	No.7	Shart 4x6x10 ft. brs.fromsame point H. 15° 00' E.			
		450 ft., Value 100.00			
	8, oll	Shart 4x6x20 ft. brs.from same point N.13°00'E.			
_		440 ft., Value, 200.00			
	Но.9	Shaft 4x6x25 ft. brs.from Cor.No.1 N.41° 30'W.			
		890.0 ft., Value 250.00			
		An undivided 1/10th interest in tunnel El Paso			
		lode, Survey No.1729, 2000.00			
		Total improvements Newport lode, §3	150.00		
		DAISY.			
	No.J.	Discovery shaft 4x x10 ft.brs from Cor.No.1 783030'W go	4		
		Value 100.00			
		An undivided 1/20th interest in tunnel M1 Page lode			
		Survey No.1729 1.000.00			
		Total improvements on Daisy lode,	11.00.		
		Total improvments on group,	750,0		
		ADJOINING CLAIMS.			
	North	rth N.Y. and Kiote lodes unsurveyed, owned by applicant herein.			
		Mary lode, unsurveyd ,J. R. Buter, et al, orners.			
	East	Belle lode, unsurveyd, same owners.			
		Paris and Promise lode, survey No.1749, orned by appli-			
		cant herein			
	West.	Center lode, unsurveyed, El Paso lode, Sirvey Ho. 1739,			
		same owner. LOCATION.			
		This group is located in the NE. Sec. 31. Tp. 23 S.R. 25. E			
		and the SE. & Sec. 30. Tp. 23 S.R. 25. EG&S. RB & M. in Warren			
		Mining District Cochise County, Arizona, about 4 mi. in a SE.direction from the City of Bisbee.			
		Total oreh or Brabee.			

INSTRUMENT.

This surver was made with a heitz Mountain and minimum turneit. The corumes were deflected from the true ruridian as determined by notar observation, checker by an observation on Polyria. The distances were required with a 300 foot ateal type.

Magnetic variation 12° 30° H.

egy ayalanda (in ranga kila), at arrat a 100 km manaha kilaban dan manaha dan ayala ayala ayala ayala ayala ay

U.C. Reputy Lineral Surveyor.

Bispor, Arizona,

Note Any discrepancies between the courses and distances and section line intersections of this survey and those of the surrounding approved surveys are due to errors in the latter. Actual measurement of the N. line of Sec.31 Tp.23 S.R.25 E. G & S R B & M shows it to be 5255.58 ft. in length.

FINAL OATHS FOR SURVEYS.

LIST OF NAMES.

Λ list of the names of the individuals em	ployed by Two. C. Clark
	sist in running, measuring, and marking the lines
	oing field notes of the survey of the mining claim
of Houghton Development	les des C. Lawton aut a
known as the	
and showing the respective capacities in which	they acted.
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Augh Ruington, Chainman.
	Calvard Leppieu, Chainman.
	, Axman.
	, Flagman.
	OF ASSISTANTS.
Wo Huch Mulli	unton (
and Edward Leppingo so	lemnly swear that we assisted Seo Clark
	uty Mineral Surveyor, in marking the corners and
surveying the boundaries of the mining claim	Of Houghton Development agent
bo Seo C. Lauton	agent.
Carrie Salana J The Sort	, known as the and Large, represented
, ,	
	veyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under
	n all respects, to the best of our knowledge and
	he corner and boundary monuments established
	hed by the United States Surveyor-General for
auzona	Wich Ma Vil.
	High Milling ton, Chainman.
	, Axman
•	, Flagman.
	sworn to by the above-named persons before me
this 37	day of april , 1904
	ch day of april , 1904.

FINAL OATH OF U.S. DEPUTY MINERAL SURVEYOR

I, Jeo C. Clark, U. S. Deputy Mineral
Surveyor, do solemnly swear that, in pursuance of instructions received from the United
States Surveyor General for august, dated ,1904, I have, in strict conformity to the laws of the
United States, the official regulations and instructions thereunder, and the instructions
of said Surveyor General, faithfully and correctly executed the survey of the Mining
Claim of Noughton Levelopment 60 Deo Quanton
actey in fact, known as the loggin Safeguard New port and Daicy, situate in Mining District,
loggin Safiguard Sewport and Darry,
situate in Mining District,
Coehise County, argona, in Section African, Township No. 23 &, Range No. 24 & Gand SR. Bank
and designated as Survey No. 1919, as represented
in the foregoing field notes, which accurately show the boundaries of said mining claim
as distinctly marked by monuments on the ground, and described in the attached copy
of the location certificate, which was received by me from the Surveyor General with
said instructions, and that all the corners of said survey have been established and per-
petuated in strict accordance with the law, official regulations and instructions there-
under; and I do further solemnly swear that the foregoing are the true and original
field notes of said survey and my report therein, and that the labor expended and
improvements made upon said mining claim by claimant or grantors
are as therein fully stated, and that the character, extent, location and itemized value
thereof are specified therein with particularity and full detail, and that no portion of
said labor or improvements so credited to this claim has been included in the estimate
of expenditures upon any other claim.
Dea O Clark
U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor.
Geo C. Clark
Subscribed and sworn to by the said.
U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor, before me
day of afric 1904.
day or
Corollin
Les Countrel : de la

Affidavit of Five Hundred Dollars Improvements.

		£	7	\sim -
We, Kiegh Miseu	eglon,	and	lward	Seppe
	0			
of lawful age, being first duly sworn	0		Dais!	
are acquainted with the Coggin of	afegua	ro Theop	fort ansmi	ning claim,
situate in Marrew		ing district	Coche	L' County.
Arizona Territory, for which	1			93
Les C. Lauton aut a	gent		•••••	
$ha \not\subseteq made$ application for survey pri	ior to appl	ication for pa	tent under the	e provisions
of the Act of Congress, approved May				
ments made thereon by the applicant.	and	grante	ors. exceed Fi	$ye \ Hundred$
Dollars in value, and further that we	e are not	personally in	terested in sa	id mine.
*	Ą	lighMi	llings to	n
		Edwar	Leppe	en
TERRITORY OF ARIZONA,	}			
County of	} ss:			
Sworn	to and s	ubscribed befo	ore me, this	og de
SEAL C	lay of	aprie	, 190 4	
्रेंकनककक [्] रें		Co) mith
6986b500-2-03				er day et a

AMENDED

NOTICE OF MINING LOCATION.

Lode Claim.

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: - This mining Claim, the name of which is the Daisy Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there are valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purpose of exploration and purchase by J. R. Butler, a Citizen of the United States, the undersigned on the 30th day of May, 1903.

The length of this claim is 1500 feet, and I claim 100 feet in a S. Easterly direction and 1400 feet in a N. W. direction, from the center of the Discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet in width of the surface grounds, on each side of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises, is from the N. W. to the S. E.

The claim is situated and located in the Warren Mining District, in Cochise County, in the Territory of Arizona, about 3000 ft in a S. gasterly direction from Gold Hill & is bounded on W. by Newport & on S by Paris Patent Survey

The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the groung as follows: Beginning at a Monument at a point in a S. Easterly direction 100 feet from the discovery shaft (at which this Notice is posted), being in the center of the E. end line of said claim; thence N. Easterly 300 feet to a monument, being the N. E. corner of said claim; thence N. Westerly 1600 feet to a monument, being at the N. W. corner of said claim; thence S. Westerly 150 feet to a monument at the center of the W. end of said claim 300 feet same course to a monument, being at the S. W. corner of said claim; thence S. Easterly 1500 feet to a monument at the S. E. corner of said claim; thence N. Easterly 300 feet to the place of beginning.

This is an amended location notice of the Daisy Mining Claim located by J. R. Butler on the 12th day of January 1903, and recorded

in Book 23 of Records of Mines at page 36 in the office of the County Recorder of the aforesaid County of the aforesaid county of the which reference is hereby made, and this amended location notice is made and posted to correct errors in the description in the said original location Notice.

All done under the provisions of Chapter Six of Title XXXII of the Revised Statutes of the United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to revise and codify the laws of the Territory of Arizona, approved March 16th, 1901.

Dat d and posted on the groung this 30th day of May, 1903.

J. R. Butler.

Filed and recorded at request of G. E. Tomlinson June 1st. A. D. 1903 at 9 A. M. Book 26 Record of Mines, page 118.

TERRITORY OF ARIZONA,

County of Cochise, SS.

I, Frank Hare, County Recorder in and for said county, hereby certify that I have compated the foregoing copy with the original Location notice of the Daisy Mining Claim, filed and recorded in my office on the 1st. day of June, 1903, in Book 26, pecord of Mines, at page 118, and that the same is a full, true and correct copy of such original, and of the whole thereof.

Witness my hand and afficial seal, this 2 day of Februarym

1904.

Chaux Warr

Caucher

County Resaucher

LOCATION NOTICE.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that the undersigned, in compliance with the requirements of the Mining Act of Congress, approved May 10, 1872, has this day located and claim fifteen (1500) feet along the course of this lead, lode or vein of mineral bearing quartz, and Three hundred (300) feet in width on each side of the middle of said lead, lode or vein, situate in the Warren Mining District, County of Cochise, Arizona, and more particularly described as follows, to wit:

Commencing at this monument of stones, being the center of the Northerly end of claim, and upon which this notice is posted; thence Westerly 300 feet to a monument of stones; thence Southerly 1500 feet to a monument of stones; thence Easterly 300 feet to a monument of stones; being in the center of the Southerly end of claim; thence Easterly 300 feet to a monument of stones; thence Northerly 1500 feet to a monument of stonex; thence 300 feet to place of beginning.

This claim is situated in the South end of the Mule Mountains, about 7 miles South east of Bisbee, and one mile North of Solomon Springs, and at the East Base of the Niger Head mountain. Also springs on this claim, and shall be known as the Newport Mine. Located Dec 4th 1890.

J. Lindsley.

Filed and recorded at the request of J. Lindsley January 26th A. D. 1891. at 1 P. M. Book 12, Record of Mines, page 289. TERRIORY OF ARIZONA

County of Cochise ss.

I, Frank Hare, County Recorder in and for said county, hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing copy with the original Location Notice of the Newport Mining claim, filed and recorded in my office on the 26th day of January, 1891, in Book 12, Record of Mines, page 289, and that the same is a full, true and correct copy of such original, and of the whole thereof.
Witness my hand and official seal this 2d day of February, 1904.

Stank Hare County Recorder.

Motice of Mining Location

LODE CLAIM

To All Tahom it May Concern:					
This Mining Claim, the name of which	h is the Safeguard				
Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging	to the United States of America, and in which there				
to the secondaries of the second seco	upon and located for the purposes of exploration and				
purchase by George C. Lawton for Houghton Development Co.)					
a Citizen of the United (Locator must insert either "a citizen of the United States," or,	atates. "who has declared his intention to become a citizen of the United States."				
the undersigned, on the fifth day of	October 190 3				
The length of this claim is fiftee	en hundred feet				
and we claim fourteen hund	dredfeet,				
in a Southeas erly	direction and one hundred				
- Control of the Cont	n westerly direction from				
the center of the discovery shaft, at which th	his notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together				
side of the center of said claim. The general	al course of the lode deposit and premises is from the Southeast				
The claim is situated and located in the	e Warren Mining District, in				
	ne Territory of Arizona, about seven miles				
in a Easterly direct	tion from Bisbee Arizona, also about				
one and one-half miles from So	lomon Springs in Northerly direction				
monument of stones	×				
N - 17 - N - 17 - N	one hundred				
	direction one hundred feet from				
	erly 90.5 feet to a monument of ston				
, being the So	uth West corner of said claim; thence				
	to a monument of stones , being at the				
	claim; thence Northeasterly 90.5 feet				
monument of stones	the center of the Southeast end of said claim;				
North costonia 00 5	monument of stones				
hence North easterly 90.5 fe	eet to a monument of stones, being at the				
North east corner of sai	id claim; thence Northwesterly 1500				
	t the Northwest corner of said claim;				
hence Southwesterly 90.5 feet	to the place of beginning.				
All done under the provisions of Chapter	r Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of				
he United States, and of an Act of the G	General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to				
evise and Codify the Laws of the Territory of					
Dated and posted on the ground this	fifth day of October 190 3				
	Houghton Development Co.				
	By George C. Lawton, Supt.				
	T.V				

Filed and recorded at request of Geo. C. Lawton Oct 7 1903 at

9 A. M. Book 29, Record of Mines, page 66.

No. 110.—NOTICE OF LOCATION OF LODE CLAIM.—The H. H. NcNeil Company's Red Line Blanks, Phoenix, Arizona.

County of Cochise, ss.

I, Frank Hare, County Recorder in and for said county, hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing copy with the Original Location Notice of the Safeguard Mining claim, filed and recorded in my office on the 7th day of October , 1903, in Book 29, Record of Mines, page 66 , and that the same is a full, true and correct copy of such original, and of the whole thereof.

Witness my hand and official seal, this 2d day of February, 1904.

County Recorder.

Motice of Mining Location

LODE CLAIM

er aut munit	
To All Tabom it May Concern:	
This Mining Claim, the name of which	is the Coggin
	o the United States of America, and in which there
are valuable mineral deposits, was entered up	oon and located for the purposes of exploration and
purchase by George C. Lawton (fo	r Houghton Development Co.)
	the United States who has declared his intention to become a citizen of the United States.")
the undersigned, on the 5th day of	October 190 3
	ndered and fourty-five feet,
	and forty-one feet,
in a North Westerly	
and four feet in a Sou	theasterly direction from
the center of the discovery shaft, at which this	s notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together
with one hundred and thirty-seve	and one half nfeet in width of the surface grounds, on each
	to the South East
	Warren Mining District, in
	Territory of Arizona, about seven miles
	on from Bisbee, Arizona, and about
	therly direction from Solomon Springs
The surface boundaries of the claim are n	narked upon the ground as follows: Reginning at
The surface boundaries of the claim are n	narked upon the ground as follows: Beginning at
*	narked upon the ground as follows: Beginning at
a monument of stones	
a monument of stones at a point in a South Easterly	direction 104 feet from
a monument of stones at a point in a South Easterly the discovery shaft (at which this notice is pos	direction 104 feet from sted), being in the center of the South
a monument of stones at a point in a South Easterly the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posend line of said claim; thence /37.5	direction 104 feet from sted), being in the center of the South feet to a monument of
a monument of stones at a point in a South Easterly the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posend line of said claim; thence /37.5 stone , being the Sou	direction 104 feet from sted), being in the center of the South feet to a monument of theast corner of said claim; thence
a monument of stones at a point in a South Easterly the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posend line of said claim; thence /37.5 stone , being the South Sout	direction 104 feet from sted), being in the center of the South feet to a monument of stheast corner of said claim; thence a monument of stone, being at the
a monument of stones at a point in a South Easterly the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posend line of said claim; thence /37.5 stone , being the South Sout	direction 104 feet from sted), being in the center of the South feet to a monument of stheast corner of said claim; thence a monument of stone being at the faim; thence Southwesterly 15.5 feet
a monument of stones at a point in a South Easterly the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posend line of said claim; thence /37.5 stone , being the South Sout	direction 104 feet from sted), being in the center of the South feet to a monument of stheast corner of said claim; thence a monument of stone being at the saim; thence Southwesterly 15.5 feet feet center of the North end of said claim;
a monument of stones at a point in a South Easterly the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posend line of said claim; thence /37.5 stone , being the South Sout	direction 104 feet from sted), being in the center of the South feet to a monument of stheast corner of said claim; thence a monument of stone being at the saim; thence Southwesterly 15.5 feet me center of the North end of said claim; to a monument of stone being at the
a monument of stones at a point in a South Easterly the discovery shaft (at which this notice is pose end line of said claim; thence	direction 104 feet from sted), being in the center of the South feet to a monument of stheast corner of said claim; thence a monument of stone, being at the saim; thence Southwesterly 15.5 feet the center of the North end of said claim; to a monument of stone, being at the claim; thence Southeasterly 600
a monument of stones at a point in a South Easterly the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posend line of said claim; thence /37.5 stone , being the South Northwesterly 645 feet to North East corner of said claim to a monument of stone at the thence Southwesterly 15.5 feet North West corner of said feet to a monument of stone at the feet to a monument of	direction 104 feet from sted), being in the center of the South feet to a monument of stheast corner of said claim; thence a monument of stone, being at the saim; thence Southwesterly 15.5 feet the center of the North end of said claim; to a monument of stone, being at the claim; thence Southeasterly 600 the South West corner of said claim;
a monument of stones at a point in a South Easterly the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posend line of said claim; thence /37.5 stone , being the South Northwesterly 645 feet to North East corner of said claim to a monument of stone at the thence Southwesterly 15.5 feet North West corner of said feet to a monument of stone at the feet to a monument of	direction 104 feet from sted), being in the center of the South feet to a monument of stheast corner of said claim; thence a monument of stone, being at the saim; thence Southwesterly 15.5 feet the center of the North end of said claim; to a monument of stone, being at the claim; thence Southeasterly 600 the South West corner of said claim;
a monument of stones at a point in a South Easterly the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posend line of said claim; thence/375 stone, being the	direction 104 feet from sted), being in the center of the South feet to a monument of stone a monument of stone being at the saim; thence Southwesterly 15.5 feet the center of the North end of said claim; to a monument of stone being at the claim; thence Southeasterly 600 she South West corner of said claim; the place of beginning. Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of
a monument of stones at a point in a South Easterly the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posend line of said claim; thence /37.5 stone , being the Southwesterly 645 feet to North East corner of said claim to a monument of stone at the stone southwesterly 15.5 feet North West corner of said feet to a monument of stone at the stone stone at the stone stone at the sto	direction 104 feet from sted), being in the center of the South feet to a monument of stheast corner of said claim; thence a monument of stone being at the saim; thence Southwesterly 15.5 feet the center of the North end of said claim; to a monument of stone being at the claim; thence Southeasterly 600 she South West corner of said claim; the place of beginning. Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the claim Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to
a monument of stones at a point in a South Easterly the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posend line of said claim; thence /37.5 stone , being the South Northwesterly 645 feet to North East corner of said claim to a monument of stone at the thence Southwesterly 15.5 feet North West corner of said feet to a monument of stone at the thence North-easterly 137.5 feet to a monument of stone at the thence North-easterly 137.5 feet to a feet to a monument of stone at the thence North-easterly 137.5 feet to a feet t	direction 104 feet from sted), being in the center of the South feet to a monument of stheast corner of said claim; thence a monument of stone being at the saim; thence Southwesterly 15.5 feet me center of the North end of said claim; to a monument of stone being at the claim; thence Southeasterly 600 she South West corner of said claim; the place of beginning. Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of meral Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to
a monument of stones at a point in a South Easterly the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posend line of said claim; thence /37.5 stone , being the South Northwesterly 645 feet to North East corner of said claim to a monument of stone at the thence Southwesterly 15.5 feet North West corner of said feet to a monument of stone at the thence North-easterly 137.5 feet to the Corner of said feet to a monument of stone at the thence North-easterly 137.5 feet to the United States, and of an Act of the Gentlewise and Codify the Laws of the Territory of Dated and posted on the ground this fin	direction 104 feet from sted), being in the center of the South feet to a monument of stheast corner of said claim; thence a monument of stone being at the saim; thence Southwesterly 15.5 feet see center of the North end of said claim; to a monument of stone being at the claim; thence Southeasterly 600 fee South West corner of said claim; the claim; thence southeasterly 600 for the place of beginning. Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the claim approved March 16, 1901.
a monument of stones at a point in a South Easterly the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posed line of said claim; thence /37.5 stone , being the South Northwesterly 645 feet to North East corner of said claim to a monument of stone at the thence Southwesterly 15.5 feet North West corner of said feet to a monument of stone at the thence North-easterly 137.5 feet to the United States, and of an Act of the General Revise and Codify the Laws of the Territory of Dated and posted on the ground this finance.	direction 104 feet from sted), being in the center of the South feet to a monument of stheast corner of said claim; thence a monument of stone, being at the saim; thence Southwesterly 15.5 feet me center of the North end of said claim; to a monument of stone, being at the claim; thence Southeasterly 600 she South West corner of said claim; the place of beginning. Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of meral Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Arizona," approved March 16, 1901. fth day of October 190.
a monument of stones at a point in a South Easterly the discovery shaft (at which this notice is pose end line of said claim; thence	direction 104 feet from steed), being in the center of the South feet to a monument of stheast corner of said claim; thence a monument of stone being at the saim; thence Southwesterly 15.5 feet the center of the North end of said claim; to a monument of stone being at the claim; thence Southeasterly 600 fee South West corner of said claim; the place of beginning. Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the claim approved March 16, 1901. If the day of October 190. The country of the place of the claim approved March 16, 1901. If the day of October 190. The country of the country of the claim approved March 16, 1901.

POOR QUALITY

The following pages are scanned at the best possible quality setting. The original pages are of poor quality and this is the best possible reproduction.

TTORY OF ARTZO A,

County of Ore dise, se.

T, Frank there, Could become in and or said nouth, ereby contile that I have no red the factoring copy with the Original notation of the Coggin initial claim/ lied and recorded in my office on the 7th day of October, 1903, in Mock 29, Record of these, rage 65, and that the same is a full, true and correct copy of such original, and of the whole thereof.

vitness by hand and official seal, this 2d day of February,

County Racorder.

4-687.

SURVEYOR=GENERAL'S CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL OF FIELD NOTES AND SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM.

Department of the Interior,

Office of U.S. Surveyor-General,

Phoenix, Arizona.	
Left. 23 , 190-	¥
I, U. S. Surveyor-General for Arizona	
do hereby certify that the foregoing and hereto attached Field Notes and Return of the Survey of the Mining Claim of. Houghton Development Co., Geo. C. Lawton, Auth. A	ө
mining Claim 01	e .
, known as the	3
Coggin, Safeguard, Newport and Daisy	
situate in <u>Warren</u> Mining District	,
County, Arizona	•
in Section , Township No. 23 S. , Range No. 25 E., G. & S. R. B. & M., , designated as Survey No. 1915	
executed by	
Surveyor, April 19-27, 1904, under my instructions dated	Ĺ
Feb. 18 , 190.4, have been critically examined and the necessary cor-	t g
rections and explanations made, and the said Field Notes and Return, and the Survey they describe,	
are hereby approved. A true copy of the copy of the location certificate filed by the applicant for	
survey is included in the field notes. - Mant Aungalle	
U. S. Surveyor-General for Arizona.	